MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the seventh day of January, and ended on the twenty-fourth day of March, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-five.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of June 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

WILLIAM J. CONDON......PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1835.

Chapter 36.

Resolve in favor of James M. Jackman, and others.

Approved March 13, 1835.

RESOLVED, That the Land Agent be and he is hereby required to convey by deed to James M. Jackman, Eli Jackman, Abel Jackman, John Q. A. Jackman, and Cephas W. Jackman—Children of James and Betsey Jackman—Lots numbered ten and eleven in the First Range, in Township number four of the first Range of Townships North of Bingham's Kennebec Purchase;-reserving to the said James Jackman and Betsey Jackman his wife, the use and occupancy of said lots during the term of each and both of their natural lives-And the Land Agent shall give up to the said James Jackman his notes given for Lots number ten and eleven in the first Range, and Lot number ten in the second Range; Provided the said James Jackman shall relinquish to the State all his right to said Lots-shall continue to reside on the land aforesaid granted to his children-and shall clear the road called the Canada Road, from trees falling. across the same for half the distance from the land so granted southerly, to the next settler on said road, for the term of five years.

Chapter 37.

Resolve authorizing the Secretary of State to furnish the Adjutant General with Greenleaf's and Fairfield's Reports.

Approved March 17, 1835.

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be, and hereby is authorized and directed to furnish the Adjutant General with one complete set of Greenleaf's Reports, and the first volume of Fairfield's Reports.